PATENT Attorney Docket: 05118-25 (6507/60469)

FORM PTO-1585

101998099

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment - Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Slim Salah Souissi	Name: Novatel Wireless, Inc.
Michael Scott Andrews Ambrose W. C. Tam John Andrew Adams	Street address: 9360 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92121
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 1/3 2	12
[X] Assignment[] Security Agreement[] Merger[] Change of Name[] Other:	+3 5 1
Execution Date: By S. Souissi, Nov. 26, 2001; by M. S. Andrews, Dec. 19, 2001; by A. W. C. Tam and J. A. Adams, Jan. 8, 2002	
4. Application numbers or patent number(s): No. 09/92:	5,566, Filed: August 8, 2001
If this document is being filed together with a new application application is:	the execution date of the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor	
concerning document should be mailed: COUDERT BROTHERS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: 415-409-2900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account
COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: 415-409-2900 Facsimile: 415-409-7400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account
concerning document should be mailed: COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 600 Beach Street, 3 rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: 415-409-2900 Facsimile: 415-409-7400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.

*Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Registration No: 28,282

02/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000169 09925566

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

SANFRANCISCO 4056109v1

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SLIM SALAH SOUISSI, a French citizen residing in the United States of America, MICHAEL SCOTT ANDREWS, an American citizen residing in the United States of America, AMBROSE W. C. TAM, a Canadian citizen, residing in Canada, and JOHN ANDREW ADAMS, an American citizen residing in the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9360 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 110, San Diego, CA 92121, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 8, 2001, assigned Serial No. 09/925,566 entitled:

"DISTRIBUTED ARCHITECTURE WIRELESS RF MODEM"

Attorney Docket No. 5118-25 (6507/60469), and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

November 26, 2001	Son Jai
	SLIM SALAH SOUISSI
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)) ss.)

On Nov. 26, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Slim Salah Souissi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and

SFO 4049406v1

that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the instrument.

JANET L. WOLFE Commission # 1197025	Notory Public
Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2002	My commission expires: Sept. 27, 2002
[Seal]	
. 2001	
, = 2 2	MICHAEL SCOTT ANDREWS
STATE OF	_)) ss.
COUNTY OF	_)
said State, personally appeared Michael Some on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to within instrument and acknowledged to me	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for cott Andrews, personally known to me (or proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to the e that he executed the same in his authorized estrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of ament.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
[Seal]	

2

that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
[Seal]	
	Minke Roth Cide
12/19,2001	MICHAEL SCOTT ANDREWS
STATE OF <u>Culifornia</u>	_) _) ss.
COUNTY OF San Acigo	_)
27.6	

On Ore. 19, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Michael Scott Andrews, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JUDITH L NELSON Commission # 1204367 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2002

My commission expires: 12/09/2002

[Seal]

January 8, 2001	AMBROSE W. C. TAM
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u> On <u>January 8, 2002</u> , before said State, personally appeared Ambrose W me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to)) ss.) me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for C. Tam, personally known to me (or proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me	that he executed the same in his authorized strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of ment.
JANET L. WOLFE Commission # 1197025 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: Sep 27, 2002
[Seal]	
January 8, 2001	John Andrew Adams
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) ss

On <u>knuary 8 2002</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared John Andrew Adams, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

3

capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANET L WOLFE Commission # 1197025 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2002 net L. Walfe ublic

My commission expires: <u>Sep. 27, 200</u>2

[Seal]

4

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

SFO 4049406v1